- TO: Minnesota Municipal Board 1021 Bandana Boulevard East Suite 225 St. Paul, MN 55108
- RE: MMB Docket Number A-6015 Grand Meadow Glynn Petition; 72.15 Acres

## Proposed Annexation to the City of Grand Meadow

Gentlemen:

The Town Board of Frankford Township, Mower County pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the town board on September 8, 1998 hereby states that Frankford Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Grand Meadow and hereby waives the 90 days before a city ordinance can be adopted.

E1/2, SW1/4 lying north of railroad and except 283 feet by 760 feet in the SW corner; Section 19, T103N-R14W, Mower County, Minnesota purchased by Glynn Properties LLP.

DATE 10-13-98

Signatures:

JU CI Township Chairperson

are Hanson

REC'D. BY OCT 26 1998

## RESOLUTION

On the motion of Bob Baarsch and seconded by Ron Vogt, the following resolution was passed and adopted by the Frankford Township Board at the meeting held Tuesday, September 8, 1998.

## BE IT RESOLVED:

that the Frankford Township Board has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Grand Meadow and hereby waives the 90 days before a city ordinance can be adopted.

DESCRIPTION: E1/2 of the SW1/4 lying north of the railroad and except 283 feet by 760 feet in the SW corner; Section 19, T103N-R14W, Mower County, Minnesota. 72.15 Acres purchased by Glynn Properties LLP.

The Frankford Township Board

I, Diane Wanson Clerk of Frankford Township Board do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the

original minutes of the proceeding of the FRANKFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD.

Witness by hand this 13 day of October, 1998.

**Township Cler**